GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3225
ANSWERED ON 15™ MARCH, 2018

KANHANGAD-MADIKERI NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECT

3225. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government has any plan to start survey of the Kanhangad-Pnathur-Madikeri and Nanjangud-Nilambur National Highway project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated and released for this purpose?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@) & (b) Out of these two stretches , only stretch from Hosdurg-Panathur-Bagamandala-Madikeri passing through the States of Karnataka and Kerala has been considered for preparation of Detailed Project Report regarding which amount of Rs.255.00 lakhs has already been sanctioned for the stretch passing through Kerala. And for the remaining stretch passing through Karnataka, the proposal is included in the Annual Plan for the year 2017-18 for an amount of Rs.215.00 lakhs.
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